Josephine Johnston

Josephine K. Johnston, 73, of Fort Collins died Thursday, May 28, 1992, at her

home. A memorial service will be at 2 p.m. Saturday at the Warren-Bohlender Chapel. The Rev. Charles Adams will officiate. Those who desire may view Mrs.



Mrs. JOHNSTON

Johnson from 9 a.m. to 7 p.m. Friday and from 9 a.m. to 2 p.m. Saturday at Warren-Bohlender Funeral Chapel. Cremation will follow.

Josephine Morris was born May 30, 1918, in Denver, the daughter of Joe and Thelma Baldwin Morris. She married Joe L. Johnston on Sept. 18, 1936, in Denver. He died on Dec. 2, 1986.

Mrs. Johnston was a native of Fort Collins and had moved to Fort Collins from Fraser in 1964. She worked as a cosmetic specialist at Poudre Rexall Drug, retiring in 1980.

Mrs. Johnston attended high school in Idaho Springs, where she lettered in basketball and was captain of the team. She was also a member of the Idaho Springs High School girls swim

team. She was the niece of the late Newton C. "Tubby" Morris, who was known as "Mr. Golf" in Colorado. He was inducted into the Colorado Sports Hall of Fame in 1971.

Survivors include one daughter, Janice Crary of Fort Collins; one son, Donald Johnston of Las Vegas; one sister, Barbara L. Sothman of Montrose; three grandsons; 2 granddaughters; and one great-granddaughter.

She was preceded in death by two daughters, June L. Johnston and Rose M. Johnston; one son, Robert E. Johnston; and her brother, Walter E. Morris.

Memorial contributions may be made to the Josephine K. Johnston memorial fund in care of Warren Bohlender Funeral Chapel. 5/30/92